

Sponsor: Black Student Union, Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall Resolution Authorizing Student Government Association's Sponsorship of "A Streetcar Named Desire" Event for the Black Student Union WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, Black Student Union is an ex-officio of the Student Government Association; WHEREAS, supporting Ex-Officio's is a goal of SGA; WHEREAS, encouraging programming for underrepresented students is important; WHEREAS, "A Streetcar Named Desire" is being performed at the Center for Performing Arts on Friday, February 27th at 7:30 pm; WHEREAS, Black Student Union has expressed an interest in viewing this performance as an event for their organization and constituency; WHEREAS, the performance has strong ties to diversity and race; WHEREAS, Black Student Union has requested thirty tickets be purchased from the Center for Performing Arts. WHEREAS, one block of thirty tickets will cost \$300 WHEREAS, the event will be marketed to Black Student Union as being sponsored by the Student Government Association; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves \$300 for the sponsorship of Black Student Union's "A Streetcar Named Desire" event. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Black Student Union will work with Secretary of Diversity Affairs Hall to distribute tickets within their organization and constituency. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>10</u> day of February . 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52 53 _____

54 Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18 Y A 1 N